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Ref.

No. Part No.
1 287630
2 119542
3 119543
4 15F127
5 119532
6 15E780
7 15E773
8 15E792
9 101566
10 114682
11 108471
14 287682
15 108879
16 206994
18 249080
19 240241
53 194310
54 115077
55 116139
59 15E992
60 15E993
64 119563
65 15E996
66 15E995
74 241445
81 195134
82 198891
83 198931
84 113961
85 114808
86 119569

311100R

Description

FRAME, LL

WHEEL, small

WHEEL, large

FORK, painted
BEARING, flanged

PIN, fork

DISK, adjuster

PIN, lever

NUT, lock

SPRING, compression
KNOB, pronged

LEVER, caster, includes 26
ENGINE, gasoline, 4.0 hp
FLUID, TSL, 8 oz

HOSE, coupled, 1/4 in. x 50 ft, nickel
KIT, pail cover

LEVER, actuator

PAIL, plastic

GRIP, handle

CABLE, gun

ROD, brake

WASHER, belleville
SPACER, wheel
HARNESS, wiring, control
CABLE, caster

SPACER, ball, guide
BRACKET, mounting
BEARING

SCREW, cap, hex hd
CAP, vinyl

BUSHING, strain relief

Qty

RPRRPRPNRPRPREPNRNERRE

=

PRRPRPRPRPRPRPNDMRPRPNORN

BIHEIEE

Ref.
No. Part No. Description Qty
89 15E955 HOLDER, bucket 2
91 113665 SCREW, cap, hex hd 1
93 119554 NUT, lock, nylon, thin pattern 4
94 248912 BAR, handle, LL 1
97 116935 SCREW, cap, flnghd 2
108 116719 SCREW, 8-32 hex washer head 2
110 112960 SCREW, flange, hex 2
111 110838 NUT, lock 2
112 122669 WASHER, flat, extra thick 1
114 110963 SCREW, cap, flng hd 3
115 111040 NUT, lock, insert, nylock, 5/16 in. 3
129 101550 SCREW, cap, sch 2
130 278723 GASKET, pall 1
131 15C871 CAP, leg 2
132 100731 WASHER 2
137 119579 CONDUCTOR, ground 1
143 17H684 LABEL, identification 1
144 A 194126 LABEL, warning 1
147 112798 SCREW, thread forming, hex hd 1
148 237686 WIRE, ground assembly w/ clamp 1
149A 17K392 LABEL, safety, warning, injection 1
150A 16P136 LABEL, safety, warning, multiple 1
151 15F928 BUSHING, strain relief 1
153 111025 GASKET, polypropylene (Wagner) 1
158 114802 STOP, wire 1
184 119771 STRAP, cover (Model 249007) 1
185A 17K394 LABEL, safety, warning, fire & 1
explosion
186 A 16W503 LABEL, safety, ground symbol 1
A TEHERENERAEEMGN. FEREH
FHfF
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Ref

No. Part No.
27 246428
28 196750
29 287053
30 195150
31 196762
32 128978
33t 115099
34 119426
35 105510
36* 108803
37 183401
38 193680
39*

40*

41*

42* 101682
43 287483
44 287376
45 15E535
46 116074
47 287484
48 180131
49 107434

311100R

Description

PUMP, displacement, st
SPRING, retaining

ROD, connecting

NUT, jam, pump

PIN, straight

SCREW, mach, hex washer head
WASHER

SCREW, mach, hex washer hd
WASHER, lock, spring (hi-collar)
SCREW, hex, socket head

KEY, parallel

COLLAR, shaft

ARMATURE, clutch, 4 in.

HUB, armature

ROTOR, clutch, 4 in.

SCREW, cap, sch

HOUSING, drive, includes 32, 34
HOUSING, pinion

HOUSING, clutch, machine
WASHER, thrust

CRANK, GMAX 3000, includes 46,
48, 49

BEARING, thrust

BEARING, thrust

Q
<
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Ref
No. Part No. Description Qty
50 100214 WASHER, lock 4
51 108842 SCREW, cap, hex hd 4
52 287487 COVER, front, painted, includes 32 1
56 246385 STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf 1
57 287683 HOSE, suction, includes 33, 56, 1
130, 136
68 114958 STRAP, tie 5
75 249232 HOSE, cpld, 1/4in. X 3 ft 1
107 15B589 COVER, pump rod 1
118 249149 HOSE, coupled, 1/4 X 22.25 in. 1
1361 117559 O-RING 2
139 196180 BUSHING 1
140 16X071 TUBE, drain 1
141 196181 FITTING, nipple 2
142 17H685 LABEL, identification 1
16N450 LABEL, PUMP (Model 24M609) 1
145 112395 SCREW, cap, finghd 1
146 A 290228 LABEL, caution 1

A TEFELAEHEBEFAELLIGGHE ., GERFFES
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t BREFRHELE 249356 A
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B2 44 MERINE

No. Part No. Description

44 287376 PINION HOUSING

44a 287482 KIT, repair, coil

44b 105489 PIN

44c* 287485 PINION SHAFT

44d* 113094 RETAINING RING, large

* AT EAIRITIE .
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Ref

17

20

20a*
20b*
20c*
20d*
20e*
20f*
20g*

23

Part

248157
287570
287569
15F214
15F209
24Y991
15F211
102040
24Y991
243161
287566

311100R

Description

GUN, Flex, basic
HOLDER, gun
HOLDER, gun
LEVER, actuator
STUD, pull trigger
KIT, pivot
STUD, cable
NUT, lock

KIT, pivot
GUARD, RAC 5
KIT, clamp

Q
<
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Ref

24
25
59
70
72
73
77

156
157

Part

17J145
15F213
15E992
119648
224052
119647
188135
LL5319

*119648
*404989

Description
ARM, holder, gun
BRACKET, cable
CABLE, gun

SCREW, mach, trusshd, cross recess
BRACKET, support gun
SCREW, cap, socket, flthd

GUIDE, cable

TIP, spray, striping
SCREW, 10-24x.25
STRAP, tie

* I TERFIEEEE 25M528
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Ref

13
62
62a
62b
62c
62d
62e
62f
629
62h
63*
67*
87
o8*
99~

Part
15E748

15E991
256219
116167
116752
287486
113045
198650
15F540
287285
17K166
111801
15C780
111457

311100R

[EERES / ik A

o Ref Part Description Qty
Description Qty  100* 15C972 PIN, grooved 1
BRACKET, manifold 1 101* 224807 BASE, valve 1
CONTROL, assy 102* 239914 VALVE, drain 1
COVER, control box 1 103* 117285 O-RING 1
POTENTIOMETER 1 104* 243984 FILTER, fluid 1
KNOB, potentiometer 1 105* 15C766 TUBE, diffusion 1
SWITCH, rocker 1 106 196177 ADAPTER, nipple 2
BOARD, control, 1 141 196181 FITTING, nipple 1
SCREW, sems, mach, phillips, truss 4 152* 101748 PIPE, plug, sst 1
SPACER, shaft 1 155 15F782 HARNESS, transducer, line striper 1
LABEL, instructions 1 181 196178 NIPPLE, 3/8 x 3/8 in. 1
CAP, manifold, includes 103, 105 1 182 868015 GAUGE, pressure fluid 1
MANIFOLD, filter 1
SCREW, cap, hex hd 4 x BIEEISIREISIERM4E 287685 A
HANDLE 1
O-RING 1
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Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in
material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty
published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the equipment determined by
Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s written
recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty
installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of
non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment
with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or
maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor for verification of
the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned
to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs
will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy
(including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or
consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject
to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these
warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder,
or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the
negligence of Graco, or otherwise.

FHR& / fnR% GRACO £:i% I8

The Parties acknowledge that they have required that the present document, as well as all documents, notices and legal proceedings entered into,
given or instituted pursuant hereto or relating directly or indirectly hereto, be drawn up in English. B ~t#&% RE IIEH EMEW #E aiF%
B HERE HE HE R, RAFEN 58S B B, RE & OF RN HEE RAEH RESERE ERE EIHIRERE .
ADDITIONAL WARRANTY COVERAGE

Graco does provide extended warranty and wear warranty for products described in the Graco Contractor Equipment Warranty Program.

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.
TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call 1-800-690-2894 to identify the nearest distributor.

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

BHXEFEE, iEZ R www. graco. com/patents.
FARFMEEE . This manual contains Chinese. MM 311019

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES « P.O. BOX 1441 « MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 « USA

Copyright 2005, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1SO 9001.
WWW.graco.com
Revised R, May 2016
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